
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
SOLICITATION NUMBER 1000195072 

Occupational Health Professional Services 
 
Question 5 
 
I am writing to determine clarification of the RFSO for Occupational Health Professional Services with respect to 
Functional Ability Evaluations for Fitness to Work Evaluations. I am interested in providing services under the new 
RFSO for Occupational Health Professional Physicians doing FAEs however; I do not see reference to the provision 
of FAEs under this RFSO. Would you be able to clarify if FAEs are part of the RFSO? 
 
Answer 5 
 
If there are services that a Bidder offers that falls under the type of services that may be required for Occupational 
Health Professional Services in the RFSO, we welcome the bidder to write those services in Annex D Documents for 
bid submission under Financial Bid Document by adding a new service (hand writing) for the appropriate Stream. 
 
Question 6 
 
I do not have Commercial General Liability Insurance.  Please advise if this is required in order to be acceptable? 
 
Answer 6 
 
The Commercial General Liability Insurance is only required for organizations or clinics that own the space where 
the services are rendered. 
 
 
 
 


